## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 19367/25 in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30028/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2024 in WA No. 1170/2022 23-01-2024 in WA No. 1171/2022 23-01-2024 in WA No. 1167/2022 23-01-2024 in WA No. 1168/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

HARISH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.269646/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.269643/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 07-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Jayasree Narasimhan, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.s., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List IA No. 19367/25 alongwith special leave petition on 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)